PHILIPSTOWN TOWN ELECTED OFFICIALS

Supervisor

John J. VanTassel

134 E Mountain Rd. S
Cold Spring, NY 10516

Town Clerk
Tara K. Percacciolo
607 Route 9D
Garrison, NY 10524

Town Justice

Camille S. Linson

30 Garrison Woods Road
Garrison, NY 10524

Angela Thompson-Tinsley
4 Eagles Nest
Cold Spring, NY 10516

Council Member
Jason Angell
69 S Mountain Pass

Garrison, NY 10524

Megan J. Cotter
3 Adams Ave.
Cold Spring, NY 10516

Judith A. Farrell
11 The Blvd A4A
Cold Spring, NY 10516

Robert Flaherty
125 Perks Boulevard
Cold Spring, NY 10516

Highway Superintendent

Adam Hotaling
15 Gate House Rd.
Cold Spring, NY 10516

12/11/18
3/24/24

DOCS>ELECTED OFFICIALS>2024 ELECTED OFFICIALS

2024
PARTY

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

TERM

2 yr.

4yr.

4yr.

4yr.

4yr.

4yr.

4yr.

4yr.

4yr.

ELECTED

11/7/2023

11/7/2023

11/3/2020

11/7/2023

11/2/2021

11/2/2021

11/7/2023

11/7/2023

11/7/2023

EXPIRATION

12/31/2025

12/31/2027

12/31/2024

12/31/2027

12/31/2025

12/31/2025

12/31/2027

12/31/2027

12/31/2027



TARA K. PERCACCICLO
TOWN CLERK AND TAX COLLECTCR

Ms. Catherine Croft
Ms. Kelly Primavera
Commissioners

TOWN OF PHILIPSTOWN

238 Main St. P.O. Box 155  Cold Spring, NY 10516

JOHN VAN TASSEL, SUPERVISOR (845) 265-3329
ROBERT FLAHERTY, COUNCILMAN
JUDITH FARRELL, COUNCILWOMAN

JASON ANGELL, COUNCILMAN
MEGAN COTTER, CCUNCILWOMAN

January 25, 2024

Putnam County Board of Elections

25 Old Route 6

Carmel, New York 10512

Dear Commissioners:

-
h Please be advised that the following offices will be vacant on December 31,
2024:
Town Justice (1)

If you have any questions, please contact my office during regular business

hours. Thank you.

TKP

cc: file

Singerely,

Tara K. Percacciolo
Town Clerk




